

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.316 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Office<br>Note |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 01.    | 09.05.2025 | <p><b><u>RRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. He further submits that no Execution Petition has been filed, as of now.</p> <p>In the circumstances, post on 20.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR, J</u></p> <p>MJA</p> |                |